PRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
19 Strathmore Road  •  Natick MA 01760 USA
Tel (800) 610-5239  •  Fax (508) 655-8990
D I G I T A L  P A N E L  M E T E R S
Models PD696 - PD698
6 Digit Loop-Powered Flow Rate/Totalizers
Instruction Manual

Low Signal Detector 18
Installation 19
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
PD696-N Panel Mount Loop-Powered Totalizer
PD696-B Panel Mount Loop-Powered Totalizer
 with Loop-Powered Backlight Option
PD697-N NEMA 4X Loop-Powered Totalizer
PD697-B NEMA 4X Loop-Powered Totalizer
 with Loop-Powered Backlight Option
PD698-N Explosion-Proof Loop-Powered Totalizer
PD698-B Explosion-Proof Loop-Powered Totalizer
 with Loop-Powered Backlight Option
PD698-N-EX FM & CSA Explosion-Proof Loop-Powered Totalizer
PD698-B-EX FM & CSA Explosion-Proof Loop-Powered Totalizer
 with Loop-Powered Backlight Option
ACCESSORIES
PDA6844 Panel Mounting Kit for PD697 (does not provide NEMA 4X seal to the panel)
PDA6845 2" Pipe Mounting Kit for PD697-698
PDA-MAG Reed Switch Magnet for PD698
PDA-SSTAG Stainless Steel Tag
Models PD696 – PD698 Instruction Manual
3
DESCRIPTION
The PD696-PD698 models are microprocessor-based loop-powered flow
rate/totalizers with programmable pulse output. They are available in three
enclosure types with or without the loop-powered backlight option.
1/8 DIN Panel Mount
The PD696 is housed in a standard 1/8 DIN panel mount enclosure with a